

GR Case No.3919 of 2024(CIS Reg. no. 1468/24)

CNR No. : WBHW04-003919-2024

Order dated: 21/11/25

Today is fixed for evidence.

The sole accused person namely, Archana Ghosh on CB is present by filing hazira.

One witness namely, Mohua Ghosh is present but she is discharged without examined as because CD of this case is not available as per prayer of Ld. APP.

The witness Mohua Ghosh is redirected to be present on the next date for her deposition.

Fix 05.02.2026 for evidence.

Inform witness.

Chief Judicial Magistrate, Howrah
(J.O. Code WB 01022)